2025 Retiree Benefits Rate Sheet

Your monthly costs

Expenses are illustrated on a monthly basis and are valid for the benefit year (April 1, 2025 to March 31, 2026). These amounts will be revised annually.

Retirees under age 65

Retirees age 65 and over

Public Sector
Group Insurance Plan

Health Option 1 Option 2 Option 3 | Option 1 Option 2 Option 3
Single $296.40 $254.11 $179.28 $33.86 : Single $238.67 $185.88 $143.49 $33.86
Family $631.25 $547.05 $381.75 $72.18 : Family $508.19 $396.00 $305.63 $72.18
:
|
Travel Dental* M EA Plan B i Travel Dental*
Single $13.80 Single $34.48 $38.33 : Single $13.80 Single $34.48 $38.33
Family $27.62 Family $78.01 $86.73 I Family $27.62 Family $78.01 $86.73
* Plan A — basic services only : * Plan A — basic services only
Plan B — basic and major services | Plan B — basic and major services
|
For retiree or spouse For retiree and family : For spouse and child
(per $1,000 of coverage) (per $1,000 of coverage) I Flat rate: $0.78
Age Single $0.0204 I
Under 35 $0.059 Family $0.0376 :
35-39 $0.069 I
40 — 44 $0.120 l
45— 49 $0.202 Basic Dependent Life I
50-54 $0.342 For spouse and child i
55 -59 $0.581 Flat rate: $0.78 :
60— 64 $0.932 :
For child :
Flat rate per child: $1.24 :

April 2025



